

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, FARIDKOT OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of this office order dated 22.05.2023 issued vide Endst No.1546/EB dated 24.05.2023, the committee to supervise and monitor the progress of the work being carried out in the Vulnerable Witness Deposition Centre, which is being constructed in the Judicial Courts Complex, Faridkot, namely "VWDC Committee" of this Sessions Division, is hereby re-constituted consisting of following members:-

Sr. No.	Name/Designation	Designation in Committee
1	Ms. Monika Lamba, learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), Faridkot	Presiding Officer
2	Shri Harpreet Singh, learned Addl. Civil Judge (Senior Division), Faridkot	Member
3	The Executive Engineer, PWD(B&R), Faridkot	Member

The Committee shall ensure in consultation with the Executive Engineer, PWD (B&R), Faridkot that the same is developed in consonance with the Guidelines and to accordingly submit monthly progress report to this office

District Nazir/Civil Nazir are directed to assist the Committee in all aspects and put up relevant instructions and record. Incharge Computer Section/System Assistant to upload it on the official website.

All concerned to note for necessary compliance.

Dated

1.

(Navjot Kaur) UID PB0067 District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.

Endst.No. <u>1578</u> /EB Dated <u>01/05</u>,2024 Copy forwarded to:-

- Ms. Monika Lamba, learned Civil Judge (Sr. Divn), Faridkot;
- 2. Shri Harpreet Singh, learned Addl. Civil Judge(Sr. Divn.), Faridkot;
- 3. The Executive Engineer, PWD(B&R), Faridkot;
- District Nazir /Incharge Computer Section/System Assistant of this office;
 The Civil Nazir through learned Presiding Officer:
 - The Civil Nazir through learned Presiding Officer; for information and necessary compliance.

10-0

(Navjot Kaur) UID PB0067 District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.

ndent. a & Sessions Court -idicola 0 3 MAY 2024